## THE NARRAGANSETT ELECTRIC COMPANY DCFC DISCOUNT PILOT PROVISION

The provisions of this tariff govern the operation of the Discount Pilot for Direct Current Fast Charging ("DCFC") Stations ("DCFC Discount Pilot").

The Company shall offer a time-limited discount on the electric bills for dedicated DCFC electric accounts through the DCFC Discount Pilot as approved by the Commission.

The DCFC Discount Pilot is available on a first come, first served basis. Accounts eligible to receive the discount under the DCFC Discount Pilot must apply and complete enrollment in the Pilot between September 1, 2018 and August 31, 2021 and receive Retail Delivery Service on either General C&I Rate (G-02) ("Rate G-02") or Large Demand Rate (G-32) ("Rate G-32").

The discount provided through the DCFC Discount Pilot for customer accounts that complete enrollment in the Pilot during September 1, 2018 through August 31, 2021 shall be based upon the monthly billing demand as defined in Rate G-02 and Rate G-32 and used to bill the distribution demand charge on the account. The discount per-kW shall be a credit value equal to the distribution demand charge per-kW in effect and as may change from time to time as approved by the Commission. Customer accounts that complete enrollment in the Pilot during September 1, 2018 through August 31, 2021 shall receive the DCFC discount on their monthly bills for a period of three (3) years beginning with the first bill issued that includes the DCFC discount and ending with the bill representing the 36th DCFC discount credited to the account.

Should the customer of record of an enrolled account change such that the enrolled account is terminated and a new customer of record initiates service at the same location, the enrolled account will no longer be eligible to receive the DCFC discount.

Issued: July 30, 2021 Effective: July 27, 2021